Frequency Table

Gender
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Male 362 47.4 47.4 47.4
Female 401 52.6 52.6 100.0
Total 763 100.0 100.0
Do you approve or disapprove of the job Donald Irump IS doing as
D 'dnn")
as Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 223 29.2 29.2 29.2
Disapprove 514 67.3 67.3 96.5
Neutral or 27 3.5 3.5 100.0
Total 763 100.0 100.0

Do you approve or d

Isapprove ot

the Job Charlie Baker Is doing as

Cauomnac Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Approve 506 66.3 66.3 66.3
Disapprove 143 18.8 18.8 85.1
Neutral or 114 14.9 14.9 100.0
Total 763 100.0 100.0
What is your party registration?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Democrat 281 36.8 36.8 36.8
Republican 81 10.7 10.7 47.5
Independen 401 52.5 52.5 100.0
Total 763 100.0 100.0

HOw lIKely IS It that you will vote In the bemocra

TIC primary 1or Senate

al-Sebioiabaklcls
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid I will
. 136 17.9 20.0 20.0
definitely
I might 93 121 13.6 33.6
| have 170 22.3 25.0 58.6
already ’ ’ ’
| have
19 2.5 2.8 61.5
already
| plan to 82 10.7 12.0 73.4
| plan to 147 19.3 21.5 95.0
| am
34 4.5 5.0 100.0
unsure how
Total 682 89.3 100.0




Missing System 81 10.7
Total 763 100.0
Total Vote
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Ed Markey 255 33.5 56.4 56.4
Joe 198 25.9 43.6 100.0
Total 453 59.4 100.0
Missing System 310 40.6
Total 763 100.0
When did you make up your mind about who to support in the primary?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Just today 20 2.6 4.3 4.3
In the last 14 1.9 3.2 7.5
Sometime 83 10.9 18.4 25.9
In the last 136 17.9 30.1 56.0
Before that 159 20.8 35.1 91.1
| have not
made up 40 5.3 8.9 100.0
Total 453 59.3 100.0
Missing System 310 40.7
Total 763 100.0

Regardless of who you will vote for, who do you think will win the US
Senate primary, Ed Markey or Joe Kennedy?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Ed Markey 273 35.7 60.2 60.2
Joe 180 23.6 39.8 100.0
Total 453 59.3 100.0
Missing System 310 40.7
Total 763 100.0

When it comes to voting in the November election, which of the following
best describes your intention?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Vote in 461 60.4 60.4 60.4
Vote by 302 39.6 39.6 100.0
Total 763 100.0 100.0

If the Presidential Election were held today, would you vote for Donald
Trump or Joe Biden?

Frequency

Percent

Valid
Percent

Cumulative
Percent




Valid Donald 227 29.8 29.8 29.8
Joe Biden 517 67.8 67.8 97.6
Undecided 18 2.4 2.4 100.0
Total 763 100.0 100.0
Which candidate are you leaning towards at this time?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 6 .8 31.8 31.8
Joe Biden 13 1.6 68.2 100.0
Total 18 2.4 100.0
Missing System 745 97.6
Total 763 100.0

Regardless of who you will vote for President, who do you think will win
the Presidential election, Donald Trump or Joe Biden?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 276 36.1 36.1 36.1
Joe Biden 487 63.9 63.9 100.0
Total 763 100.0 100.0

Do you always vote Republican, usually vote Republican, split your
ticket, usually vote Democrat or always vote Democrat?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Always 61 8.0 8.0 8.0
Usually 94 12.3 12.3 20.3
Split your 236 30.9 30.9 51.2
Usually 248 32.5 32.5 83.7
Always 125 16.3 16.3 100.0
Total 763 100.0 100.0

Which school reopening plan do you believe is most appropriate for
students aged K-12 at this time in Massachusetts?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Full remote 278 36.4 36.4 36.4
Hybrid
| . 338 44.3 44.3 80.7
earning
Full in- 147 19.3 19.3 100.0
Total 763 100.0 100.0
Should higher education institutions In the state be opening In-person, or
Lo ]
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent




Valid

Colleges
and
universities

P TR O W

Colleges
and
universities

P TR [

Total

290

473

763

38.0

62.0

38.0

62.0

100.0

100.0

38.0

100.0

Considering the coronavirus, how safe do you currently feel with the

following activities? First, going to a dine-in restaurant:

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very safe 162 21.2 21.2 21.2
Somewhat 224 29.3 29.3 50.5
Not very 225 29.5 29.5 80.0
Not at all 152 20.0 20.0 100.0
Total 763 100.0 100.0
What about going to a movie theater?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very safe 100 13.1 13.1 13.1
Somewhat 128 16.7 16.7 29.9
Not very 239 31.4 31.4 61.2
Not at all 296 38.8 38.8 100.0
Total 763 100.0 100.0
What about going to the gym?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Very safe 109 14.3 14.3 14.3
Somewhat 136 17.8 17.8 32.1
Not very 233 30.6 30.6 62.7
Not at all 285 37.3 37.3 100.0
Total 763 100.0 100.0

Compared to the rest of the country, how do you feel that Massachusetts
is handling the pandemic?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent

Valid Better than

the rest of 546 71.5 71.5 71.5

About the

same as 150 19.6 19.6 91.1

Worse than

the rest of 68 8.9 8.9 100.0

Total 763 100.0 100.0




Who did you vote for in the 2016 election?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Donald 222 29.1 29.1 29.1
Hillary 441 57.7 57.7 86.9
Someone 57 7.5 7.5 94.4
Did not 43 5.6 5.6 100.0
Total 763 100.0 100.0

For statistical purposes only, can you please tell me your ethnicity?

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Hispanic or
Latino of 36 4.7 4.7 4.7
White or 658 86.2 86.2 90.9
Black or 40 5.2 5.2 96.2
Asian 18 2.4 2.4 98.5
Other or 11 1.5 1.5 100.0
Total 763 100.0 100.0
What is your age range?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid 18-29 123 16.1 16.1 16.1
30-49 227 29.8 29.8 45.9
50-64 229 30.0 30.0 75.9
65 or more 184 241 241 100.0
Total 763 100.0 100.0
What is the highest level of education you have attained?
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid High school 202 26.5 26.5 26.5
Some 178 23.4 23.4 49.9
College 245 32.1 32.1 82.0
Postgrad or 137 18.0 18.0 100.0
Total 763 100.0 100.0
Please select the type of area where you live
Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Urban/city 167 21.9 22.0 22.0
Suburban 491 64.4 64.7 86.7
Rural 101 13.2 13.3 100.0
Total 759 99.4 100.0
Missing System 4 .6
Total 763 100.0




Mode

Valid Cumulative
Frequency Percent Percent Percent
Valid Online 154 20.2 20.2 20.2
Landline 367 48.1 48.1 68.3
Mobile 242 31.7 31.7 100.0
Total 763 100.0 100.0




